Figure 1. ADS-CCD1201 Functional Block Diagram
FLASH
ADC
REF
DAC
REGISTER
REGISTER
DIGITAL

12-Bit, 1.2MHz, Sampling A/D’s Optimized for CCD Applications
11 Sep 2015 MDA_ADS-CCD1201.C01 Page 8 of 9
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER OPERATING
TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE ROHS ACCESSORIES
ADS-CCD1201MC 0 to +70°C DDIP No ADS-BCCD1201 Evaluation Board (without ADS-CCD1201)
ADS-CCD1201MC-C 0 to +70°C DDIP Yes HS-24 Heat Sink for all ADS-CCD1201 models
ADS-CCD1201ME –40 to +100°C DDIP No
ADS-CCD1201ME-C –40 to +100°C DDIP Yes
ADS-CCD1201MM –55 to +125°C DDIP No
ADS-CCD1201MM-C –55 to +125°C DDIP Yes
ADS-CCD1201MM-QL –55 to +125°C DDIP No
ADS-CCD1201MM-QL-C –55 to +125°C DDIP Yes
ADS-CCD1201/883 –55 to +125°C DDIP No
ADS-CCD1201-C/883 –55 to +125°C DDIP Yes
ADS-CCD1201GC 0 to +70°C SMT No
ADS-CCD1201GC-C 0 to +70°C SMT Yes
ADS-CCD1201GE –40 to +100°C SMT No
ADS-CCD1201GE-C –40 to +100°C SMT Yes
ADS-CCD1201GM –55 to +125°C SMT No
ADS-CCD1201GM-C –55 to +125°C SMT Yes
ADS-CCD1201G/883 –55 to +125°C SMT No
ADS-CCD1201G-C/883 –55 to +125°C SMT Yes
Receptacles for pc board mounting can be ordered through AMP, Inc., Part # 3-331272-8 (Component Lead Socket), 24 required.
Contact DATEL for availability of surface-mount packaging or high-reliability screening.
© 2015 DATEL, Inc.
DATEL, Inc. makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other technical information